Response to editorial and peer review comments

We appreciate the thoughtful and constructive comments provided by the editors and reviewers. Our responses are detailed below.


Reviewer #5:

Minor Concerns:
I appreciate the highlighting in Table 2 to better explain the data, but I think there are errors in the lines that have been highlighted. It looks like the highlighting should start earlier and in some places is incorrect. If I am wrong, then further explanation is needed. It would also help if the authors could point out to the reader the transition from measuring a single eye field to measuring separate eye fields.
If highlighting is fixed, then the manuscript is acceptable for publication.


We thank the reviewer for catching the errors in highlighting – these have now been corrected, and we have clarified in the text at which time point the highlighting begins.


Editorial comments:

1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.

This has been done

2. Line 97-101: Please include the details of how the mating pair is selected. Is there a specific age of the fish which determines its ability to mate? Are the embryos transferred to a separate tank?

These details have now been added, along with a relevant citation.

3. Line 111: Please include more details on dechorionation? A citation would suffice.

This has been done.

4. Please ensure that the highlighted steps form a cohesive narrative with a logical flow from one highlighted step to the next. Please highlight complete sentences (not parts of sentences). Please ensure that the highlighted part of the step includes at least one action that is written in imperative tense.

This has been done.

5. Please ensure that the Table of Materials covers all the essential supplies, reagents, and equipment. The table should include the name, company, and catalog number of all relevant materials in separate columns in an xls/xlsx file. Please sort the Materials Table alphabetically by the name of the material.

The Table has now been arranged in alphabetical order. We have included catalog numbers for all items that had one (the Nighsea base and Lighsheet microscope did not have associated reference numbers, so we left those fields blank).

